Application for Permanent Water Right Transfer



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

| _ | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|-----------|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Chec | k all ite | ems included with this application. $(N/A =$ | Not Applicable) | APR 2 4 2023 | | | | |
| X | | Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirem | ients Checklist. | OWRD | | | | |
| | | Part 2 – Completed Transfer Application | n Map Checklist. | OAAIKD | | | | |
| М М | | Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by che completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/ | the new online fee calculator at: | es Department, and | | | | |
| X | | Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information | on and Signature. | | | | | |
| | | Part 5 – Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to be transferred? 1 List them here: C 95966 Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met. | | | | | | |
| | | Attachments: | | | | | | |
| X | | Completed Transfer Application Map. | | | | | | |
| \times | | Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit an | d supporting documentation. | | | | | |
| | X N/A | Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner right is on.) | (s) (if the applicant does not own | the land the water | | | | |
| | N/A | Supplemental Form D – For water rights district. Complete when the transfer ap | 그 얼마 아이를 가장 되었다. 그런 사람들은 사람들이 가장 그를 가지 않는데 그리고 있다. 그 없는 것이다. | | | | | |
| N/A O si ar la ch | | Oregon Water Resources Department's signature from each local land use auth and/or used. Not required if water is to lands or if <u>all</u> of the following apply: a) a changes, c) the use of water is for irrigal irrigation district or an exclusive farm uses. | ority in which water is to be diver be diverted, conveyed, and/or us a change in place of use only, b) no tion only, and d) the use is located | ted, conveyed, sed only on federal o structural | | | | |
| \boxtimes | □ N/A | Water Well Report/Well Log for change point(s) of appropriation. | s in point(s) of appropriation (well | ll(s)) or additional | | | | |
| | ⊠ N/A | Geologist Report for a change from a suppoint of appropriation (well), if the propource and more than 1000' upstream 690-380-2130 for requirements and appropriation. | posed well is more than 500' from or downstream from the point of | the surface water | | | | |
| | | (For Sta | aff Use Only) | | | | | |
| | | WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR TH Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Other/Explanation | E FOLLOWING REASON(S): Map not included or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclosed of the part is incomplete | or incomplete | | | | |
| | | Staff: 503- | Date: / | 1 | | | | |

Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

| | sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and he existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. |
|---------------------|---|
| ⊠ □ N/A | Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre_license_view/ . CWRE stamp and signature are not required for substitutions. |
| □ ⊠ N/A | If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right |
| | Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. |
| | The size of the map can be $8\% \times 11$ inches, $8\% \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to 30×30 inches. For 30×30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. |
| | A north arrow, a legend, and scale. |
| | The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. |
| | Township, Range, Section, $\frac{1}{4}$, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines. |
| | Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. |
| | Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads. |
| ECEIVED | Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches. |
| PR 2 4 2023 OWRD | Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. |
| □ □ N/A | Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. |
| | Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit. |
| □ □ N/A | If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32'15.5''$) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°). |

Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

| | FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution) | | |
|---|--|-----|----------------------------|
| 1 | Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) | 1 | \$1,360 |
| 2 | Types of change proposed: | 2 | \$1,090 |
| 3 | Number of water rights included in transfer <u>1 (3a)</u> Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: <u>0 (3b)</u> If only one water right this will be 0 Multiply line 3b by \$610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » | 3 | \$0 |
| 4 | Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well? No: enter 0 Yes: enter \$480 for the 1 st well to be added or changed \$480 (4a) Do you propose to add or change additional wells? No: enter 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by \$410(4b) Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » | 4 | \$480 |
| 5 | No. enter 6 on time 5 | API | CEIVED 2 4 2023 WRD \$0 |
| 6 | Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: | 6 | \$2,930 |
| 7 | Is this transfer: necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife habitat? If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » | 7 | |
| 8 | Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: | 8 | \$2,930 |

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs ÷100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

| | FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION | | |
|---|--|---|----------|
| 1 | Base Fee (includes change to one well) | 1 | \$990.00 |
| 2 | Number of wells included in substitution(2a) Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above:(2b) If only one well this will be 0 Multiply line 2b by \$480 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » | 2 | |
| 3 | Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » Fee for Substitution: | 3 | |

Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

| APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME Riverbottom Farms/Jim | | | PHONE NO. 541-979-4120 | ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. | |
|---|-------------|--------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| ADDRESS 30427 SW Stellmacher Dr | | | | FAX NO. | |
| CITY Albany | STATE OR | ZIP 97320 | E-MAIL | | |

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

| AGENT/BUSINESS NAME Scott D Montgomery/All Points Engr & Surveying, Inc | | | PHONE NO. 541-548-5833 | ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 541-420-0401 |
|---|-------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--|
| ADDRESS PO Box 767 | | | | FAX NO. |
| CITY Terrebonne | STATE OR | ZIP 97760 | E-MAIL scott@apeands.co | m |

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why: Propose to move corner areas, that are inconvient and inefficient to irrigate, to a new field watered by a center pivot sprinkler only making the use of water more efficient and convenient.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

| | | - | - |
|------|---|------|-----|
| hoc | - | ()na | RAV |
| Chec | n | One | DUA |

| \bowtie | By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to |
|-----------|--|
| | Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I an |
| | authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR |
| | I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor; OR |
| | I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the |
| | property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation. |
| | |

APR 2 4 2023

OWRD

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

- Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Herald.
- Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.
- Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the water right (OAR 690-380-6010)

| Refunds may only be granted upon request and, | as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if | the Director determines that a |
|---|--|---|
| refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the of the Department. | interests of fairness to the public of | r necessary to correct an error |
| I (we) affirm that the information contained in thi | s application is true and accurate. | |
| S. Hell | Jim Gilmour, Owner | able) Date $\frac{4/-2}{23}$ Date $\frac{4/12}{23}$ |
| Applicant signature | Print Name (and Title if applica | able) Date |
| Su Gilmour | Sue Gilmour, Owner | 4/12/23 |
| Applicant signature | Print Name (and Title if applica | able) Date |
| Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which located? Yes No* | h the water right, or portion thereo | f, proposed for transfer is |
| *If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (a attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mawater right(s) were conveyed. | | |
| Check the following boxes that apply: | | |
| The applicant is responsible for completion sent to the applicant. | n of change(s). Notices and correspo | ondence should continue to be |
| The receiving landowner will be responsible issued. Copies of notices and correspondent | (2011년 - 1911년 - 1912년 | |
| Both the receiving landowner and applicar and correspondence should be sent to this | | n of change(s). Copies of notice |
| At this time, are the lands in this transfer application | on in the process of being sold? | Yes No |
| If YES, and you know who the new landowner of below. If you do not know who the new landow at a later date. | · T | 마른이는 그런 나님들은 집작합니다 경험을 하는 때 없는 것이 되었습니다. |
| If a property sells, the certificated water right(s unless a sale agreement or other document sta https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDI | ates otherwise. For more informations.p | on see: APR 2 4 2023 |
| RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME NA | PHONE NO. | ADDITIONAL CONTACT NOWRD |
| ADDRESS | F | AX NO. |
| CITY | E-MAIL | |
| CITY STATE ZIP | - 10.05 | |
| Describe any special ownership circumstances: | 5.1875 | |

| IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME NA | ADDRESS | |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| CITY | STATE | ZIP |
| contract for stored water w | of the rights supplied under a waith a federal agency or other ent | |
| ENTITY NAME | ADDRESS | itty. |
| ENTITY NAME NA CITY | | ZIP |
| ENTITY NAME NA CITY To meet State Land Use Consist | ADDRESS | zip st all county, city, municipal |



| STATE | ZIP |
|-------|-------|
| | STATE |

RECEIVED APR 2 4 2023 OWRD

Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

| | CERTIFICATE # <u>95966</u> | RECEIVED | |
|------------------|-------------------------------------|----------|--|
| Description of W | APR 2 4 2023 | | |
| System capacity: | 0.85 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR | 77.7 | |
| | gallons per minute (gpm) | OWRD | |

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the authorized POAs and conveyed to a center pivot sprinkler and to mainlines for handlines that irrigate corner areas outside of the center pivot sprinkler.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

| POD/POA Name or Number | Is this POD/POA Authorized on the Certificate or is it Proposed? | If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L) | Tv | wp | R | ng | Sec | <i>Y</i> ₄ | 1/4 | Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot | Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner) |
|------------------------------|---|--|----|----|----|----|-----|-----------------------|-----|--|--|
| Kreger #1 | Authorized Proposed | HARN 51541 | 27 | s | 33 | E | 1 | NW | NW | 200 | 90' S & 235' E from NW cor, Sec 1 |
| Kreger #3 | ☐ Authorized☐ Proposed | HARN 51069 | 27 | s | 33 | E | 1 | NW | NW | 200 | 1195' S & 1291' E from NW cor, Sec 1 |
| Kreger #4 | Authorized Proposed | HARN 51764 | 27 | s | 33 | E | 1 | NE | NW | 200 | 1230' S & 1515' E from NW cor, Sec 1 |
| Kreger #5 | ☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed | HARN 52418 | 27 | s | 33 | E | 1 | NE | NW | 200 | 375' S & 2375' E from NW cor, Sec 1 |
| Buffalo | ☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed | HARN 50318 | 27 | s | 34 | E | 5 | NW | NW | 601 | 35' S & 975' E from NW cor, Sec 5 |

| Check a | Il type(s) of change(s) proposed below (| change | "CODES" are provided in parentheses): |
|-------------|--|-------------|--|
| \boxtimes | Place of Use (POU) | | Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) |
| | Character of Use (USE) | \boxtimes | Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) |
| | Point of Diversion (POD) | \boxtimes | Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) |
| | Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) | | Substitution (SUB) |
| | Surface Water POD to Ground Water POA (SW/GW) | | Government Action POD (GOV) |
| Will all | of the proposed changes affect the entir | e wate | r right? |
| Yes | Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "o "CODES" listed above to describe the pr | | s) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the changes. |

No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

E-RECEIVED

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

January 4, 2024

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 95966

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

| | Т | | | | hat a _l | opear | s on th | ne cer | tificate | | s) POSED CHAI Il be changed. | | Proposed Changes (see | | | | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
|----|----|----|---|-----|--------------------|-------|---------|-----------------------|----------|---|---|------------------|--------------------------|----|----|----|----|-----|----------|-----|---------|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|------------------|
| Tw | /p | Rn | g | Sec | 7. | 1 1/4 | Tax Lo | Gvt tLot or DLC | Acres | Type of USE listed on Certificate | POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1) | Priority Date | "CODES" from | Tw | /p | Rr | ng | Sec | 1/4 | 1/4 | Tax Lot | Gvt Lot or DLC | Acres | New Type of USE | POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1) | Priority Date |
| 27 | S | 33 | E | 1 | NE | NW | 200 | 3 | 29.2 | IR | 1,3,4 | 1979 | POA | 27 | s | 33 | E | 1 | NE | NW | 200 | 3 | 29.2 | IR | 1 & 5 | 1979 |
| | | | | | NW | NW | | 4 | 37.6 | | | | POA/POU | | | | | | NW | NW | | 4 | 30.7 | | | 1979 |
| | | | | | SE | NW | | | 32.1 | | | | POA | | | | | | SE | NW | | | 32.1 | | | 1979 |
| | | | | 2 | NE | NE | | 1 | 27.8 | | | | POA/POU | | | | | 2 | NE | NE | | 1 | 25.3 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | POA/POU | 27 | S | 34 | E | 6 | NE | NE | 700 | 14 | 8.2 | | Buffalo | |
| | | | | | | | | | : | | | | POA/POU | | | | | | SE | NE | | | 1.2 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | то | TAL AC | RES: | 126.7 | | L | I | | | | | | L | <u> </u> | TO | TAL ACI | RES: | 126.7 | | <u> </u> | |

Additional remarks: Kreger #3 is replaced by Kreger #5 and Kreger #4 is replaced by Buffalo.

| For Pl | ace of Use or Character of Use Changes | |
|--------|---|--|
| | there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registres the "from" or the "to" lands? \square Yes \boxtimes No | ations associated |
| If Y | ES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers | <u></u> |
| ар | rsuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that rimary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cance ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registrat | lled. Any change |
| For S | ubstitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface | ce water primary irrigation) |
| | und water supplemental Permit or Certificate #; face water primary Certificate # | RECEIVED |
| For a | change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use | APR 2 4 2023 |
| Ide | ntify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # | OWRD |
| For a | change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropr | iation: |
| | Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clewith the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying ap Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx | |
| AN | D/OR | |
| | Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 that have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a be requested information element in the table. The Department recommends y driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling to complete Table 3. | est estimate" for each ou consult a licensed well |
| able 3 | Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation | |

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

| Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number | Is well already built? (Yes or No) | If an existing well: OWRD Well ID Tag No. L | Total well depth | Casing Diameter | Casing Intervals (feet) | Seal depth(s) (intervals) | Perforated or screened intervals (in feet) | Static water level of completed well (in feet) | Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.) | Well-specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right |
|---|---|---|---------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| See well logs | | | | | | | | | | |

Application for Water Right **Transfer**

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Evidence of Use Affidavit

| ale c | of Oregon | | |) | | | | | | |
|--------|---|--------------------------|---|--------|--------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|---|--|-----------------------|
| | | | |) | SS | | | | | |
| | y of HARNEY) | | | | | | | | | RECEIVE |
| JAMI | ES GILMOUR, in | my ca | pacity a | as Lan | NDOWN | NER, | | | | |
| ailir | ng address 3042 | | LMACHE | | ALBA | NY, OR 97 | 7321 | | | APR 2 4 202 |
| leph | one number (| 541) 58 9 | -4884, 1 | being | first | duly sw | orn depo | se and say: | | OWRD |
| M | y knowledge | of the | exercis | e or s | tatus | of the w | ater righ | t is based o | on (check one | :): |
| | ⊠ Perso | onal ol | oservat | ion | | | Profess | ional exper | tise | |
| Lat | ttest that: | | | | | | | | | |
| | | and du | mina th | | | £ | 41. | | | |
| | Certificate # | | | e prev | vious | nve yea | ers on the | entire pla | ce of use for | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| П | My knowled | lge is s | specific | to th | e use | of wate | r at the f | ollowing lo | ocations withi | n the last five years |
| | Certificate # | Town | nship | Rai | nge | Mer | Sec | 1/4 1/4 | Gov't Lot or DLC | Acres (if applicable) |
| | | | | | | | | | | (a approact) |
| | | | | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| R | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Confirming | Certifi | cate # 9 | 95966 | has b | een issu | ed within | n the past f | ive years; OF | |
| | Part or all of | the w | ater rig | ht wa | s leas | sed instr | eam at so | ome time v | vithin the last | R five years. The |
| R ⊠ | Part or all of instream leas | the wa | ater rig | ht wa | s leas | sed instr | eam at so | ome time w | vithin the last | |
| | Part or all of instream leas transfer was | the wase numer not least | ater rig ber is: ased, ac not subj | ht wa | s leas (Not nal ev | sed instr e: If the vidence eiture ar | eam at so entire ri of use is | ome time w ght propose needed for nentation th | vithin the last ed for the portion r | five years. The |

(continues on reverse side)

- 3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS
- 4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signature of Affiant

4-12-23 Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this \(\frac{12^4}{2}\) day of \(\frac{April}{2}\), 20 \(\frac{23}{2}\).

| See | 988888888888888888888888888888888888888 |
|---|---|
| N A | OFFICIAL STAMP |
| X | NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON |
| | COMMISSION NO. 1015187 |
| 8 | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 29, 2025 |
| | K ISSESSESSESSES K |

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 7/29/25

| Supporting Documents | Examples |
|---|--|
| Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate) | Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date |
| Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water | Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation use Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops Farmers Co-op sales receipt |
| Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation district records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers | District assessment records for water delivered Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement Beneficial use reports from district IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report Agricultural Stabilization Plan CREP Report |
| Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph | Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a water right. If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without the source being identified, the date of the photograph and source should be added. Sources for aerial photos: OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us Google Earth — earth.google.com TerraServer — www.terraserver.com |
| Approved Lease establishing beneficial use within the last 5 years | Copy of instream lease or lease number |

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2023

OWRD

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

APR 2 4 2023

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OWRD

JUSTIN BOWEN STEPHANIE BOWEN 55288 HWY 78 BURNS OR 97720

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-8527. The amount of water used to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the well(s). The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

SOURCE OF WATER: THREE WELLS, IN THE MALHEUR SLOUGH BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 126.7 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.85 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

DATE OF PRIORITY: MARCH 29, 1979

The wells are located as follows:

| Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec | Q-Q | Measured Distances |
|------|------|-----|-----|-------|---|
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 1 | NE NW | WELL 4 (HARN 51764) ADDITIONAL - 1230 FEET SOUTH AND 1515 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 1 |
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 1 | NW NW | WELL 3 (HARN 51069) ORIGINAL - 1195 FEET SOUTH AND 1291 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 1 |
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 1 | NW NW | WELL 1 (HARN 51541) ADDITIONAL - 90 FEET SOUTH AND 235 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 1 |

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The right to the use of water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

| Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec | Q-Q | GLot | Acres |
|------|------|-----|-----|-------|------|-------|
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 1 | NENW | | 29.2 |
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 1 | NWNW | | 37.6 |
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 1 | SE NW | | 32.1 |
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 2 | NE NE | 1 | 27.8 |

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

The quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the original points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available from the original points of appropriation described as follows:

| Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec | Q-Q | Measured Distances |
|------|------|-----|-----|-------|--|
| 27 S | 33 E | WM | 1 | NW NW | WELL 2 (HARN 51070) – 70 FEET SOUTH AND 285 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 1 |

Water use measurement conditions:

- A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or measuring devices, as approved by the Director, in good working order, at each point of appropriation (new and existing).
- B. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this water right, then use of water from the wells shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

The water user shall ensure that the well has been assigned an OWRD Well Identification Number (Well ID tag), which shall be permanently attached to the well. The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any correspondence regarding the well, including any reports of water use, water level, or pump test data.

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of appropriation.

This certificate is issued to confirm an ADDITIONAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered July 5, 2016, at Special Order Volume 101, Page 393, approving Transfer Application T-11706, supercedes Certificate 88919, State record of Water Right Certificates.

Issued

-1 11

Dwight French

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for

JUL 0 1 2022

Thomas M. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2022

OWRD

Land Use Information Form



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (\$03) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2023

OWRD

Applicant(s): James & Sue Gilmour

Mailing Address: 30427 Stellmacher Dr

City: Albany

State: OR

Zip Code: 97321

Daytime Phone: 541-979-4120

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

| Township | Range | Section | 44 | Tax Lot# | Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5) | | Water to be: | | Proposed Land |
|------------|-------|---------|-------|----------|--|------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|
| 27S | 33E | 1 | NE NW | 200 | EFU | ☑ Diverted | ☑ Conveyed | ☑ Used | Use: |
| 27S | 33E | 1 | NW NW | | EFU | ☑ Diverted | ☑ Conveyed | ☑ Used | |
| <u>278</u> | 33E | 1 | SE NW | | EFU | ☐ Diverted | ☑ Conveyed | ☑ Used | IR ID |
| 27S | 33E | 2 | NE NE | 1 - 1 | EFU | ☐ Diverted | ☑ Conveyed | ⊠ Used | IR IR |
| 278 | 34E | 5 | NW NW | 601 | EFU | ☑ Diverted | ☑ Conveyed | ☑ Used | IR IR |
| 27S | 34E | 5 | SW NW | | | CI No. | | | IR |
| 275 | 346 | , | 2M NM | | EFU | ☐ Diverted | Conveyed | ☑ Used | IR |

| List all counties and ci | ities where water | is proposed to be diver | rted, conveyed, an | d/or used or develop | vd. | |
|--|-----------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| Harney | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| B. Description of | Proposed Us | e | | | | |
| Type of application to Permit to Use or St Limited Water Use | be filed with the ore Water | _ | ☐ Permi | it Amendment or Groun | d Water Registrati | on Modification |
| Source of water: Re | eservoir/Pond | Ground Water | Surface Water (| 11 | | |
| Estimated quantity of v | vater needed: 0.8 | 5 ⊠ cubic fee | | gallons per minute | acre-feet | |
| intended use of water: | ☐ Irrigation☐ Municipal | Commercial Quasi-Municipal | ☐ Industrial | Domestic for | household | i(s) |
| Briefly describe: | | E. L. China | | Other | | |
| Propose to move conter pivot. | corner areas to | a new ½ center piv | vot 1 ½ miles ea | ast and rearrange | wheel line fi | ield into a an |
| center pivot. | | | | | - Micer mic i | cia mio a sii |
| | | | - | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| - | | | _ I | 11 | | |

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

Revised 2/8/2010

Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 4

WR/FS

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

| Land uses to be served by the proposed water your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable on Land uses to be served by the proposed water listed in the table below. (Please attach document of Action/land-use decision and accomperiods have not ended, check "Being pure served by the proposed water listed in the table below. | r uses (including prop mentation of applicab | osed construction) invo | olve discretion | ary land-use approvals a |
|--|--|--|--|---|
| Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.) | Cite Most Significant, | Applicable Plan Policies & ction References | L | and-Use Approval: |
| | | | ☐ Obtained ☐ Denied | ☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued |
| | | | Obtained Denied | ☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued |
| | | | Obtained Denied | ☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued |
| | | | Obtained Denied | ☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued |
| | | | Obtained | ☐ Being Pursued |
| ocal governments are invited to express special garding this proposed use of water below, or or | land-use concerns or n a separate sheet. | make recommendation | ☐ Denied | Not Being Pursued |
| gnature: Harve Coord te to local government representative: Please in the receipt, you will have 30 days from the N | se complete this form | Phone (541) 573-6 | s to the Water | Resources Department 2-27-2023 It to the applicant. If you upleted Land Use Informac comprehensive plans. |
| gnature: Harva Coord overnment Entity: Harva Coord ote to local government representative: Please on the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Warm or WRD may presume the land use associate Receipt fo | se complete this form Vater Resources Depa ted with the proposed | Phone (541) 573-6 | Denied s to the Water be Date: w and return the contible with local | Resources Department 2-27-2023 |
| gnature: Harry Coord overnment Entity: Harry Coord ote to local government representative: Please on the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Warm or WRD may presume the land use associate Receipt for | se complete this form Vater Resources Depa ted with the proposed | Phone (541) 573 - (2) or sign the receipt belortment's notice date to ruse of water is compati | s to the Water according to the Water according to the water ble with local | Resources Department 2-27-2023 It to the applicant. If you upleted Land Use Informac comprehensive plans. |
| ame: Branda Mellow and a special governments are invited to express special garding this proposed use of water below, or or or an expression of the special government and a special government representative: Please and the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Worm or WRD may presume the land use associated and a special graduation of the special gradu | se complete this form Vater Resources Depa ted with the proposed | Title: 1 Phone (541) 573 - 6 or sign the receipt belortment's notice date to use of water is compati | s to the Water according to the Water according to the water ble with local | Resources Department 2-27-2023 It to the applicant. If you upleted Land Use Informac comprehensive plans. |

HARN 51541

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L _ 2 96564

START CARD# 1006152

| (1) LAND C | WNED | | | Owner | Wall I I | ` | | | (9) LOCATI | ON OF | WELI | L (leg | al descrip | tion) | 3 0 | Eor W W.M. |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|---|---|---|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Company Address City ALE | 1042. Bany | 7 5,4 | V. Ste | Il mac | her | _Zip_ | 973 | 3/_ | Sec Tax Map Num | 77.4 | 00 | of the | n.w | 1/4 Tax Lot | 2 | 00 |
| (2) TYPE O | | | | | | | Conver | sion | Lat° Long° | | | _" or _" or | | | - | DMS or DD |
| Alteration | - | _ | n) | LIA | bandon | ment | _ | | | | | | lress) 5 | 7935 | | ava Bed |
| (3) DRILL : | METHO R | otary Mu | | | Auger | | Cable M | ud | | | | | PRI | ictor | | |
| Reverse R | otary | | | ther | | | _ | | (10) STATIC | WATE | RLE | | Date | SWL(psi) | 1 + 1 | SWL (ft) |
| (4) PROPO | | ial 🔲 | Livestock | In De | gation watering | g D In | ommuni jection | ty | Existing Well Completed W | | _ | | 28-09 | | ٦ | 12 |
| Thermal | | _ | Other | | 23.5 | | | | | FI | owing | Artes | ian? Ye | s Dry Hole | 2 🔲 | |
| (5) BORE H Depth of Com | | | | | l Standa | ard: 🔲 ' | Yes (atta | ch copy) | SWL Date | From | Т | o | Est Flow | SWL (ps | i)] + | SWL (ft) |
| 1 | E HOLE | To I | Mate | rial | SEA From | To | Amount | Ckalbs | 1-28-09 | 35 | 17 | 0 | 600 | | لا | 12 |
| 23" 1 | 2 1 | 8 | | onite | - | 18 | rinoun | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| How was seal | placed: | Metho | d \square A | □В | □с | | ΠE | | (11) WELL | | | Gr | ound Elevat | | | |
| Other | PouR | ed C | RY 4 | Tamp | oed | 10.1 | | | clay e | Material | | d | - | From | | Z Z |
| Backfill place Filter pack fro | d from _ | 0.40 | ft. to | ft. Ma | terial _ | Par - Ic | 3 | 10 | class, | BRO | 1 | - | | 35 | | 35 |
| Explosives us | ed: \square Y | es Typ | e | Material | Amou | nt | ize | - | clay | BIR | 201 | _ | | 40 | - | 43 |
| - | | - 10 | | | | | | | class | aR. | een | | | 43 | | 75 |
| Csng Linr | | | I To I | Gauge | Steel | Plast | c Weld | ed Thrd | Sand | fine | 6// | 4 | | 7.5 | | 85 |
| Y I | 3 " | +2 | | ,250 | | | X | -u mu | clays | gre | 441 | Reel | | 25 | | 110 |
| X a | 0" | +1 | | .250 | | | | | clas | gRes | en | | | 10 | | 120 |
| | + | | | | | | | | | | | | RE | CEIVE | D | |
| Shoe Insid | | | | | | | | | | | | | A D | R 2 4 7 | 23 | |
| Temporary ca | | | | Fi | rom | | То | _ | | | | | 1,11 | | 7 | |
| (7) PERFO | RATIO! Metho | NS/SCR | EENS | t | Ste | el | | | Date Started _ | 1-21- | 09 | | Completed | OWRE | 8- | 09 |
| Perf Scrn Cs | Type | Screen Dia | From 100 | To /20 | Screen slot width | Slot lengt | h slots | Tele/ pipe size | abandonment of construction state the best of my | at the work of this well andards. N knowledge | is in c Materia | formed compli- als use belief. | on the constance with O | struction, dee regon water : nation reporte | supply | |
| 7 | X | 12 | 60 | 100 | 143 | Cont | . 2 | | License Number | | | - | Da | | | |
| | | | | | | | _ | | Signed | | | | | | | |
| (8) WELL 7 Pump Yield gal/ | X | Minim Bailer Drawdow | □ A | | ☐ Flo | wing A | ntesian Duration | | (bonded) Wate I accept res abandonment v above. All wor supply well con and belief. | sponsibility vork perform rk perform | y for the rmed of rmed dur | ne cons | struction, do well during is time is in | cepening, alte the construc compliance v | tion da vith O | ates reported regon water |
| Temperature | 54 . | F Labar | alvsis 🗆 | Yes Ru | | | | | License Numbe | er 14 | 124 | 7 | Da | 4 2-3 | 3-0 | 9 |
| Water quality | concerns | | (describe | below) | REC | EIV | ED | -7 | Signed | - m | 7/ | 1 | I R | Ver | | |
| From | То | | Descr | • | - | mount | | nits | Contact Info. (| optional) | | | 4 | V | | |
| | | | | | MAR | 05 2 | 009 | | | | | | | | | |

| Address 5 7 City Para | 935 L | Well Num | zip 9 772 | Section / | S Nor S Rar | 1ge 33 E | 1/4 | |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|----------------|--------|
| 2) TYPE OF W New Well 🗆 I | ORK Deepening Alter | ration (repair/recondition | on) Abandonment | Street Address of | LotBI | ess) 5 7 93 | 5 Lac | 1a Bo |
| 3) DRILL ME' Rotary Air □ Other | Rotary Mud C | able | | (10) STATIC WA | below land surface. | | Date 7 | 12 |
| ☐ Thermal ☐ | Community ☐ Ind njection ☐ Liv | ustrial X Irrigation | 1 | Artesian pressure (11) WATER BEA | | | | |
| (5) BORE HOL | E CONSTRUCT | TION: | mpieted Weil | | То | Estimated | | SWL |
| Explosives used [HOLE | Yes ⊠No Type | SEAL. | nount | 85 | 128 | 40 | | 7 |
| 12 12 | 130 - | 5 3/ | 17_ | (12) WELL LOC | | | | |
| How was seal plac | ed: Method | □A □B 🗷 | C DD DE | (12) WELL LOG | round Elevation | | | |
| | mft.to | ft Materia | 1 | | terial | From | To | SWL |
| | ft. to | | gravel | Top So | | 0 | 7 | 0 |
| (6) CASING/LI | NER: | | | Brown. | Sand | 1.7 | 16 | = |
| Diameter | From To Ga | ouge Steel Plastic | Welded Threaded | Brown | | 16 | 38 | - |
| Casing: 1 | +2 78 25 | | | Green | and 1 | 6 7 | 85 | - |
| - | | | | Rober | | 6/ | 0.5 | |
| | | 0 0 | | C. | w/cind | en | 5.5524 | 100 |
| Liner: | | | | Layers | (WB) | 85 | 128 | 9 |
| | | | | Grey C | lay | 128 | 130 | 9 |
| Drive Shoe used [Final location of si | Inside Outsid | le None | | | A stud Fire | | | |
| | TONS/SCREEN | NS: | | RECE | VED | I D | ECE | VE |
| ☐ Perforations | Method | | | | | n | LULI | |
| ☐ Screens From To | Slot Size Nuprber | Mat Tele/pip Diameter size | | JUL 15 | 3.00 E 0/1 | | OUG 0 | 2004 |
| | | | | WATER RESOUR | REGON | WATE | SALEM, O | REGON |
| | | - 5 | | | | | | |
| AL LINE TO THE | Maria de la compania | THE PARTY OF THE | | Date started 7 - | 7-04 C | ompleted 7 | 111- | 04 |
| (8) WELL TES | rs: Minimum t | esting time is 1 h | Flowing | (unbonded) Water W | | | | |
| ☐ Pump | ☐ Bailer | Air | ☐ Artesian | I certify that the w | ork I performed on th | ne construction, alt | eration, or ab | andon- |
| Yield gal/min | Drawdown | Drill stem at | Time | ment of this well is in standards. Materials u | compliance with Ore | gon water supply v | vell construct | ion |
| 400+ | 70' | 80' | 1 hr | knowledge and belief. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | mber | |
| | | | 1 | Signed | | | Date | |
| | , , | CONTRACTOR OF STREET | Found | (bonded) Water Well | Constante Court | antiam. | | |

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

02-17-2011

| WELL LABEL # L | 88119 | |
|----------------|--------|--|
| START CARD# | 185605 | |

| (1) LAND OWNER | Owner Well I. | D | | (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal descrip | ption) | |
|-----------------------------|--|------------------|-------------|---|-----------------|--------------------|
| First Name JIM | Last Name G | LMOUR | | County Harney Twp 27.00 S N/S R | ange 33.00 E | E/W WM |
| Company | | | | Sec 1 NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 | Tax Lot 200 | |
| Address 30427 SW STELLM | | - | | | Lot | DMG DD |
| City ALBANY | State OR | Zip <u>97321</u> | | Lat or or | | DMS or DD |
| (2) TYPE OF WORK | New Well Deepe | ning Conve | ersion | Long | 11 | DMS or DD |
| Alteration (repair/recondit | tion) Abandonment | | | C Street address of well Nearest ad | Idress | |
| (3) DRILL METHOD | | | | 57935 LAVA BED RD, PRINCETON; ALSO SECTI | ON 2 | |
| Rotary Air Rotary M | ud Cable Auger | Cable Mud | | (10) STATIC WATER I EVEL | | |
| Reverse Rotary Othe | er | | | | WL(psi) + | SWL(ft) |
| (4) PROPOSED USE | Domestic Irrigation | Community | | Existing Well / Predeepening Completed Well 08-05-2008 | — | |
| Industrial/ Commericial | | | | 100-101-200 | y Hole? | 1.7 |
| Thermal Injection | Other | | | WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water wa | | 9 |
| (5) BORE HOLE CON | STRUCTION Speci | ial Standard | Attach copy | | _ | + SWL(ft) |
| Depth of Completed Well | | | reach copy | 07-08-2008 28 140 | SWEADSIT | 17 |
| BORE HOLE | | EAL | sacks/ | | | |
| Dia From To | Material F | rom To A | Amt lbs | | | |
| 32 0 20 | Cement | 0 20 | 62 S | | | |
| 24 20 140 | | | | | | |
| | | | | (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation | | |
| | thod A B | C D | E | Material | From | То |
| Other Tremie Pipe | | | | Top Soil | 0 | 2 |
| Backfill placed from | | | | Brown Clay Gray Clay / Fine Sand | 2 | 43 |
| | o 140 ft. Material G | | pea gravel | Green Clay | 43 97 | 97 134 |
| Explosives used: Yes Ty | pe Amou | int | | Blue Clay / Coarse Sand | 134 | 140 |
| (6) CASING/LINER | | e Car Teac | | | | |
| Casing Liner Dia | | uge Stl Plstc | Wld Thrd | | | |
| 24 | | 250 | | RECEIVED | | |
| 12 | 1 59 .2 | 250 | A | | | |
| | | - 88 | HH | APR 2 4 2023 | 7 | |
| illbo | | 00 | | AT N 2 2 2023 | | |
| Shoe Inside Out | side Other Locat | ion of shoe(s) | | OWRD | | |
| | iaFrom | То | | SAME | | |
| (7) PERFORATIONS/S | | | | | | |
| Perforation | s Method | | | | | |
| Screen | s Type Johnson | Material Stain | less | | | 1- |
| | Scm/slot | | Tele/ | Date Started 06-17-2008 Completed | 08-05-2008 | |
| creen Liner Dia Fro | | length slots | pipe size | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification | | |
| Screen Liner 12 50 | 9 139 80 | 80 | 12 | I certify that the work I performed on the construc | | ng, alteration, or |
| | | | | abandonment of this well is in compliance with | Oregon wat | ter supply well |
| | | | | construction standards. Materials used and informat | ion reported a | bove are true to |
| (a) THE L PROPERTY | | | | the best of my knowledge and belief. | | |
| (8) WELL TESTS: Min | the state of the s | _ | | License Number Date Electronically Filed | | |
| Pump Bailer | | O Flowing Ai | | Signed | | |
| Yield gal/min Drawdo | | epth Duration (f | ir) | (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification | | |
| 730 0. | 120 | 10 | | I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening | no alteration | or abandonment |
| | | | | work performed on this well during the construction of | | |
| Temperature 59 °F Lal | b analysis Yes By | | | performed during this time is in compliance with | | |
| Water quality concerns? | Yes (describe below) | 40000 | 11-14 | construction standards. This report is true to the best | 100 100 100 100 | |
| From To | Description | Amount | Units | License Number 1675 Date 02- Electronically Filed | 17-2011 | |
| | | | i i T | Signed GEORGE VALENTINE (E-filed) | | |
| | | | | Contact Info (optional) | | |
| | | | | V-1 | | |

02-17-2011

START CARD # 185605

| | | | CONSTRUCTION | | | | | (10) STATI | C WATER | LEVEI | | | | |
|--------|---------------|----------|--------------------|-------------|----------|----------|----------|-------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|---------------|-----|-----------|
| | ORE H | | | SEAL | | | sacks/ | | ring Zones | | | | | |
| Dia | From | То | Material | From | То | Amt | lbs | SWL Date | From | To | Fet Flow | SWL(psi) | + | SWI (ft) |
| | | | | | | | | SWEDate | Tion | 10 | Latitow | S W E(psi) | | S W L(II) |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | - | + | - | | | - | + | | | | | | H | |
| | | | | | | 1 | \Box | | - 1 | | - | | H | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | H | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ER PACE | | | | | | | | | | | Ц | |
| ۲, | From | То | Material Size | | | | | | | | - | | H | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | ц | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 000 | CINC | /I INIE | D | | | | | (11) WELL | LOG | | | | | |
| (6) C | ASING | /LINE | К | | | | | | Material | | | From | | To |
| Casin | ng Liner | Dia | + From To | Gauge S | tl Plste | e Wld | Thrd | | | | | - | _ | |
| O | a | | | |) (| | | | | | | - | - | |
| Q | Q | | | | Q Q | | | | | | | | _ | |
| 2 | 9 | | | | 2 8 | H | Н | | DE | CEIVE | =0 | | | |
| 8 | \rightarrow | _ | - | ++ | 3 8 | H | Н | | 111 | CLIVE | 20 | | - | |
| Ö | A | | | | 5 | 1 H | Н | | ΛDI | 2 4 2 | 022 | | - | |
| Ŏ | ă | | | | δ | | | | AFI | 4 4 4 | UZ3 | | | |
| Q | Q | | | | Q | | П | | | 10/15/5 | | | | |
| 0 | | | Ц | | | | | | | WRD | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | |
| _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (7) Pl | ERFO | RATIO | NS/SCREENS | | | | | - | | | | | - | |
| | Casing/ | | | | | # of | Tele/ | | | | | | _ | |
| creen | Liner | Dia | From To w | idth len | gth s | slots p | ipe size | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | + | |
| _ | | | | | - | - | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | - | | | - | - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | - | |
| | 1 | | | | - | - | | | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (0) | | nn como | 20. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (8) W | ELL 1 | ESTS: | Minimum testing | time is 1 | hour | | | | | | | | | |
| Yield | d gal/min | Dra | wdown Drill stem/I | Pump depth | Du | ration (| hr) | Comments | /Remarks | | | | | |
| - | | - | | | | | - | Comments | / Remarks | | | | | |
| | | - | | | | | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W | ater Qu | ality Co | ncerns | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fre | om | To | Description | | Amour | nt Un | its | Below the 1 | 2" casing is 8 | 0' of Johson | Screen (80 s | lot)welded in | 20f | lengths. |
| | | | | | 12 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

KKEGAL HIOIT

STATE OF OREGON

HARN 52418

Page 1 of 1

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

8/31/2015

| | 1 020 1 01 1 | _ |
|--------------------|--------------|---|
| WELL I.D. LABEL# I | 118168 | |
| START CARD# | 1027448 | |
| ORIGINAL LOG# | | |

| (I) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. | | |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| First Name JIM Last Name GILMOUR | (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) | |
| Company | County HARNEY Twp 27.00 S N/S Range 33.0 | 0 E E/W WM |
| Address 30427 STELLMACHER DR. | Sec 1 NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot | 00200 |
| City ALBANY State OR Zip 9/321-9402 | Tax Map Number Lot | |
| City ALBANY State OR Zip 97321-9402 (2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion Alternative Appendix 20 8-10 About a part (appendix 50) | Tax Map Number Lot Lot Lot | DMS or DD |
| Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete 3a) | Long " or 2375'E NW C | DMS or DD |
| (2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd | Street address of well Nearest address | |
| Casing: State of the Casing of | 1/2 MILE WEST OF LAVA BED ROAD ON NARROWS-PR | INCETON ROAD, |
| Material From To Amt sacks/lbs | SOUTH SIDE O | |
| Seal: | | |
| (3) DRILL METHOD | (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL | 7 (200) |
| Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud | Date SWL(psi) | + SWL(ft) |
| Reverse Rotary Other | Existing Well / Pre-Alteration Completed Well 8/8/2015 | 18 |
| | Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole? | |
| (4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community | | |
| Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering | WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first four | |
| Thermal Injection Other | SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi |) + SWL(ft) |
| (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy | 8/2/2015 18 34 10 | 18 |
| Depth of Completed Well 362.00 ft. | 8/5/2015 45 292 200 | 18 |
| BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ | | 18 |
| Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibs | 0/0/2013 232 302 1300 | |
| 16 0 42 Bentonite Chips 0 42 39 S | | |
| 12 42 292 Calculated 33.11 | | |
| 14 292 303 Cement 292 303 8 S Calculated 2.03 | (11) WELL LOG Ground Flevation 4095 00 | |
| | Giodila Devation 4093.00 | |
| How was seal placed: Method A B B C D E | Material From | To |
| X Other BENTONITE FROM SUR | gravel driveway 0 clay brown 1 | 18 |
| Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material | soft clay with sand WB 18 | 27 |
| Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size | fractured clay WB 27 | 34 |
| Explosives used: Yes Type Amount | clay blue 34 | 45 |
| (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE | fractured clay blue 45 | 67 |
| Proposed Amount Actual Amount | fractured clay grey with sand 67 | 180 |
| | soft clay grey with sand 180 | 292 |
| (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd | fractured rock black 292 | 362 |
| ● ○ 12 × 1.5 303 .250 ● ○ × □ | | |
| | RECEIVED | |
| R A H H H R A H H | | |
| | APR 2 4 2023 | _ |
| | - 11 13 2 Z Z0Z3 | - |
| Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 303 | Olarmo | |
| Temp casing Yes Dia From To | OWRD | |
| | | |
| (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method | | |
| | Data Stanta 49/1/2015 | |
| Screens Type Material Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ | Date Started 8/1/2015 Completed 8/8/201 | 3 |
| Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification | |
| | I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deep | |
| | abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon | water supply well |
| | construction standards. Materials used and information report | ted above are true to |
| | the best of my knowledge and belief. | |
| | License Number Date | |
| (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour | Cinned | |
| Pump Bailer • Air Flowing Artesian | Signed | |
| Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) | (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification | |
| 1000 360 4 | I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alterat | tion, or abandonmen |
| | work performed on this well during the construction dates repo | rted above. All work |
| | performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon | water supply wel |
| Temperature 59 °F Lab analysis Yes By | construction standards. This report is true to the best of my kno | wledge and belief. |
| Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 692 | License Number 1899 Date 8/13/2015 | |
| From To Description Amount Units | | |
| | Signed SAM P KINGREY (E-filed) | |
| | Contact Info (optional) | |
| OPIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES | DEDAR TIMENIT | |

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

WELLI.D. # L 18168 START CARD # 106124

| TIT-11 North and | (9) LOCATION OF V | VELL by legal descrip | otion: | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|------------------------------|
|) OWNER: Well Number | | Latitude | | gitude | |
| ame Roger & Virginia Haworth | County Harney | or S Range 3 | it Long | E or | CWM. |
| ddress f.o. Box 30 30 | Township 27 | attack 1/4 6 | | 1/4 | |
| ity Prince Ton State or Zip 97721 | | NW 1/4_5 | C.,, | bdivision | |
| TYPE OF WORK | Tax Lot 600 Lo | otBlock | | butvision_ | |
| New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment | Street Address of Well | (or nearest address) | | _ | |
| DRILL METHOD: | PrinceTON | SPUT Rd. | | | |
| Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger | (10) STATIC WATER | | | 6- | 24-95 |
| Other | | ow land surface. | | ate 6- | |
| A) PROPOSED USE: | Artesian pressure | lb. per square | inch. |)atc | |
| Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation | (11) WATER BEARI | NG ZONES: | | | |
| Thermal Injection Livestock Other | | | | | |
| 5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: | Depth at which water was | first found | | | |
| Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 208 ft. | | | | | |
| Explosives used Yes No Type Amount | From | To | Estimated | Flow Rate | |
| | 21 | 23' | .5 | GP M | 140 |
| | 96' | 124' | 100 | GPM | 14 |
| | 203 | 208' | 1200 | | 14" |
| | - Av 3 | | | | |
| 12" 20 208 | 1 | | | | |
| | minte 1.00 | | | | |
| How was seal placed: Method A B C D XE | (12) WELL LOG: | d Elevation | | | |
| How was seal placed: Method ☐ A ☐ B ☐ C ☐ D 🕱 E | Groun | d Elevation | | | |
| Other | Materi | al | From | To | SWL |
| Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material | TOP SOIL S | | 0 | 3' | |
| Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel | | - / | 3 . | 96' | 14 |
| (6) CASING/LINER: | | * | 96' | 124 | 1 |
| Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded | | | 124 | 162 | |
| Casing: 12" +12" 202 250 X | Brown Cla | y | 162 | 202 | 14 |
| | Gray Clay | | - | 208 | 14 |
| | Corse Sand | | 203 | 108 | 14 |
| | | | + | - | - |
| Liner: | | | - | + | - |
| | | | - | - | - |
| Final location of shoe(s) 202 | | | - | - | - |
| (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: | - DE | CENTER | | - | |
| Perforations Method | n. | | - | RE | CEIVI |
| Screens Type Material | | 0.1.1000 | | - | |
| Star Tele/pipe | الـــــا اء | JI 21 1998 | | N DI | 0 1 2 |
| From To size Number Diameter size Casing Line | | | 1 | API | 242 |
| | WATER | RESOURCES DE | PI. | | |
| 0/0/1/2 | SA | LEM, OREGON | | - (| WRE |
| -////// 9 - - - - - - - - - | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | - |
| | - | | | | |
| (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour | Date started 4-14 | 4 - 98 Com | leted 6- | 24- | 98 |
| /v/ | (unbonded) Water We | Il Constructor Certifica | | | |
| Diswins | I certify that the wor | k I performed on the cons | struction, alt | eration, or a | bandonmer |
| Flowing Air Artesian | of this well is in compli | ance with Oregon water a | ne true to the | best of my | knowledge |
| Mariesian ☐ Air ☐ Artesian | - Materials used and info | | | , | |
| ☑Pump Bailer Air Artesian | Materials used and info and belief. | | | | |
| Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 1 hr. | Materials used and info | -10- | WWC N | umber 16 | |
| Pump Bailer Air Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 1 hr. 6 h/ | Materials used and info | Valentin | WWC N | umber 16 Date 7- | |
| Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 1 hr. 950 47 6h/ | Materials used and info and belief. Signed Hear 91 | Valento | _ | | |
| Pump Bailer Air Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 1 hr. 6 h/ 950 Temperature of water 56 Depth Artesian Flow Found | Materials used and informand belief. Signed Honor (bonded) Water Well (conded) | Valentin Constructor Certification | n: | Date Z- | 16-98 |
| Yield gal/min Drawdows Drill stem at Time 1 hr. 6 h/ 950 Temperature of water 56 Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom | Materials used and info and belief. Signed Hong (bonded) Water Well (I accept responsibility and the state of the state o | Valentin Constructor Certification Construction of the construction of | n: teration, or a | Date 7- | 16-98 |
| Pump Bailer Air Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdows Drill stem at Time 1 hr. 6 h/ 950 Temperature of water 5 6 Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? #10 Too little | Materials used and informand belief. Signed Language (bonded) Water Well (I accept responsibility performed on this well accept responsibility performed on this well accept responsed by the serious states of the serious states are serious states and the serious states are serious states and the serious states are | Valentin Constructor Certificatio ty for the construction, al during the construction with | n: teration, or a ates reported Oregon was | Date 7- abandonment above. All ter supply w | t work work |
| Yield gal/min Drawdows Drill stem at Time 1 hr. 6 h/ 950 Temperature of water 56 Depth Artesian Flow Found Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom | Materials used and informand belief. Signed Language (bonded) Water Well (I accept responsibility performed on this well accept responsibility performed on this well accept responsed by the serious states of the serious states are serious states and the serious states are serious states and the serious states are | Valentin Constructor Certification Construction of the construction of | n: teration, or a ates reported Oregon was best of my l | Date 7- abandonment above. All ter supply w | t work work rell and belief. |



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Ownership Update for Certificated Rights Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. To track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. **To update multiple rights, a separate form is required for each right.** If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

Note: Use the <u>assignment</u> form to change ownership on pending applications, permits, transfers, groundwater registrations, or limited licenses.

| Current Land | downer Info | rmation | | | | | | | | |
|----------------|-------------|------------|----------------|-----------|----------|--------|--------|----------|---------------|----------|
| Name: | J | ames | - Sue 6 | Imou | r | | | | | |
| Mailing Addr | | | Stellm | | | | | | | |
| City: | | Alba | ny | | State: | OR | | Zip: | 9732/ | |
| Phone: | | | 0 | | Email | : | | | | |
| Property Info | ormation | | | | | | | | | |
| County: | Darn | ey | | Towns | ship: 2 | 75 F | Range: | 33 6 | Section: | 1+2 |
| Tax Lot #: | 200 | . / | | | | | | | | |
| Street Addre | | | No situ | s Pr | ince | on! | Spur | Ro | J REC | EIVED |
| | Water Righ | t Inform | | | | | 1 | | | 2 4 2023 |
| | Application | n: | TILL | | | | | | | |
| | Permi | t: | | | | | | | O | NRD |
| | Certificat | e: C-959 | 66 | | | | | | | |
| Are all the la | nds associa | ted with | this water rig | ht owned | by the i | equest | tor? | / | Yes N | 0 |
| | | | portion of th | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Signature an | d Date | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of indi | ividual com | oleting fo | orm: De | nise | Mont | ome | ry, F | H116 | into Engr | Some |
| Phone or em | iail: | | Λe | ecee | Das | ear | // | | / | 126/23 |
| Signature of | requestor: | | | (Douis | L1 | 1 | feore | 4 | | ,/- |
| he Departme | ent does no | change | names on wa | ter right | | | 0 / | will be | nlaced in the | file for |

The Department does not change names on water right certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference only. If mailed, the Department will not provide acknowledgment of receipt.

This form can be mailed to the address above or sent by email to wrd dl customerservice@water.oregon.gov



Property Profile

Prepared For:
Denise Montgomery
All Points Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

Property Address: 57935 Lava Bed Road, Princeton, OR 97721 Property Parcel Number: 27S33E000000200

APR 2 4 2023 OWRD

Includes the following:

- Harney County Property and Tax Information
- Tax Maps
- Last Vesting Document

Prepared by: Lori Takayesu

Please email your customer service requests to prineville@amerititle.com

Serving Crook, Jefferson, Deschutes, Wheeler and Harney Counties!

The following information is provided at no cost and is for informational purposes only. This report is based on a search of our tract indexes of the county records. This is not a title or ownership report and no examination of the title to the property described has been made.

For this reason, the company assumes no liability for any errors or omissions contained herein.

HARNEY County Assessor's Summary Report

Real Property Assessment Report

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2023

NOT OFFICIAL VALUE

February 27, 2023 11:20:46 am

Account #

10611

Tax Status

ASSESSABLE

Map# Code - Tax #

27S33E000000200 0420-10611

Acct Status Subtype

ACTIVE NORMAL

Legal Descr

Metes & Bounds - See legal report for full description.

Mailing Name

GILMOUR, JAMES L

Deed Reference #

See Record

Agent

In Care Of

Sales Date/Price Appraiser

See Record DANIEL BIRCH

Mailing Address 30427 STELLMACHER SW

ALBANY, OR 97321-9402

559

MA

Unit

Prop Class RMV Class

04

NH 042 3704-1

Situs Address(s) ID#

57935 LAVA BED RD

Situs City

PRINCETON

| Code Are | a | RMV | MAV | Value Summary AV | RMV | Exception | CPR % |
|----------|---------------|--------------------|---------|---------------------|---------------|-----------|-------|
| 0420 | Land Impr. | 479,260 345,020 | | | Land Impr. | 0 | |
| Code A | rea Total | 824,280 | 446,230 | 353,372 | | 0 | |
| Gra | and Total | 824,280 | 446,230 | 353,372 | | 0 | |

| Code | | | Plan | | Land Breakdown | | | | | Trended |
|------|-----|--------------|--------|----------------|----------------|------|--------|------------|------|---------|
| Area | ID# | RFPD Ex | | Value Source | TD% | LS | Size | Land Class | LUC | RMV |
| 0420 | 2 | | EFRU-1 | Farm Use Zoned | 100 | Α | 166.51 | 2 | 006* | 416,280 |
| 0420 | 4 | П | EFRU-1 | Farm Use Zoned | 100 | A | 28.73 | 7A | 006* | 8,620 |
| 0420 | 5 | | EFRU-1 | Farm Use Zoned | 100 | Α | 2.00 | HS | 006* | 4,360 |
| 0420 | 7 | $\bar{\Box}$ | EFRU-1 | Farm Use Zoned | 100 | A | 0.00 | IW | 006* | 10,000 |
| 0420 | | _ | | SITE AMENTIES | 100 | | | | | 20,000 |
| 0420 | | | | SITE AMENTIES | 100 | | | | | 20,000 |
| | | | | | Grand T | otal | 197.24 | | | 479.260 |

| Code Area | ID# | Yr Built | Stat Class | Improvement Breakd Description | own TD% | Total Sq. Ft. | Ex% MS Acct # | Trended RMV |
|--------------|-----|-------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 0420 | 3 | | 110 | Residential Other Improvements | 100 | 0 | | 2,960 |
| 0420 | 6 | | 312 | MAINLINE 6" | 100 | 894 | | 7,220 |
| 0420 | 7 | | 312 | MAINLINE 6" | 100 | 1,432 | | 12,170 |
| 0420 | 2 | 1983 | 452 | MS Double wide | 100 | 1,344 | E-73012 | 41,590 |
| 0420 | 5 | | 304 | GP BUILDING | 100 | 8,640 | | 95,570 |
| 0420 | 8 | 2021 | 337 | HAY COVER | 100 | 17,820 | | 185,510 |
| | | | | Gi | and Total | 30,130 | | 345,020 |

MS Account(s): 0420-P-76984

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2023

OWRD

SUMMARY OF TAX ACCOUNT

HARNEY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR HARNEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE **BURNS, OREGON 97720**

(541) 573-8365

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2023

OWRD

27-Feb-2023

GILMOUR, JAMES L 30427 STELLMACHER SW ALBANY OR 97321-9402

Tax Account # Account Status 10611

Real

Roll Type Situs Address

57935 LAVA BED RD PRINCETON OR 97721

Lender Name 232 - GILMOUR, JIM & SUSAN

Lender ID

0420

Property ID

Interest To Mar 15, 2023

Tax Summary

| Tax Year | Tax Type | Total Due | Current Due | Interest Due | Discount Available | Original Due | Due Date |
|-------------|-------------|--------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| 2022 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,182.40 | Nov 15, 2022 |
| 2021 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,345,03 | Nov 15, 2021 |
| 2020 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,278.34 | Nov 15, 2020 |
| 2019 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,213,47 | Nov 15, 2019 |
| 2018 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,150.68 | Nov 15, 2018 |
| 2017 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,090.13 | Nov 15, 2017 |
| 2016 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,606.18 | Nov 15, 2010 |
| 2015 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,560.84 | Nov 15, 2015 |
| 2014 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,516.96 | Nov 15, 201- |
| 2013 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,474.40 | Nov 15, 2013 |
| 2012 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,432.89 | Nov 15, 201. |
| 2011 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,103.94 | Nov 15, 201 |
| 2010 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$874.99 | Nov 15, 201 |
| 2009 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$850.95 | Nov 15, 200 |
| 2008 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$827.62 | Nov 15, 200 |
| 2007 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$804.98 | Nov 15, 200 |
| 2006 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$517.88 | Nov 15, 200 |
| 2005 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$504.23 | Nov 15, 200 |
| 2004 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$491.01 | Nov 15, 200 |
| 2003 | ADVALOREM | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$478.11 | Nov 15, 200 |
| | Total | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$29,305.03 | |





SEE MAP 28S 33E

Cancelled Nos. 700 (2009) 1500 1601 1800

COMPLIMENTS OF AmeriTitle

This sketch is furnished for information purposes only to assist in property location with reference to streets and other parcels. No representation is made as to accuracy and the Company assumes no liability for any loss occurring by reason or retiance thereon.

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2023

OWRD



12/17/2019

27S33E



This sketch is furnished for information purposes only to assist in property location with reference to streets and other parcels. No representation is made as to accuracy and the Company assumes no liability for any loss occurring by reason or reliance thereon.



20070468 WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, FRED KREGER AND CONNIE KREGER, husband and wife, Grantors for and in consideration of the sum of TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars (\$210000.00) to me paid by the grantees herein,, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto, JAMES L. GILMOUR AND MARVIN J. GILMOUR, not as tenants in common, but with the right of survivorship, that is fee shall vest in the survivor, Grantees, the following tract of land in the County of Harney and State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Township 27 South, Range 33 East, Willamette Meridian Section 1: Government Lots 3 and 4, and the SE1/4NW1/4. Section 2: Government Lot 1.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the granted premises unto the said Grantees, their, heirs and assigns forever.

And the Grantors do covenant they are lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises free from all encumbrances EXCEPT:

- 1. Easements, reservations & restrictions of record.
- 2. The rights of the public in roads and highways.
- 3. The described premises is specially assessed as Farm Use Land.
- 4. Any mobile home on premises, is subject to registration.
- 5. Right of way for road, Recorded February 20, 1947, in Book 45, Page 480.

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2023

OWRD

and they will, their heirs, executors and administrators, shall Warrant and forever defend the granted premises against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, except as above stated.

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this 13 day of February, in the year Two Thousand and Seven.

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and Regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any limits on lawsuits against Farming or Forest practice as defined in ORS 30.930

FRED KREGER

CONNIE KREGER

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF HARNEY

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of February 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named FRED KREGER AND CONNIE KREGER, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as Nieir free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public for the State of Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/20/20/0

Until a change is requested all tax statements: James Gilmour Marvin Gilmour 30427 SW Stellmacher Rd. Albany, Or 97321

After Recording Return To: James Gilmour Marvin Gilmour 30427 SW Stellmacher Rd. Albany, Or 97321



STATE OF OREGON
County of Harney
1 certify that the willing instrument was received
for record on the condition of the condit